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“NOTICE OF EXPIRATION OF REDEMPTION -
Office of the County Auditor

You are hereby notified ‘that the fo]lowmg described piece or
parcel of land, situated in the county of .............. , and State
of Minnesota, and known and described as follows: ............
is now assessed in your name; that on the . ... day of May, ...., at
the sale of land pursuant to the real estate tax judgment, duly given
and made in and by the district court in and for said county

of . ,onthe .......... day of March,
............. , in proceedings to enforce the payment of taxes de-
linquent upon real estate for the year ..... for said county of
............ , the above described piece or parcel of land was
sold for the sum of §.......... and the amount required to re-
deemn such piece or parcel of land from such sale, exclusive of the
cost to accrue upon this notice, isthesumof $ ............. , and
interest at the rate of ...... per cent per annum from said
........ dayof ..............., ........., 1o the day such re-

demption is made, and that the tax Certificate has been presented to
me by the holder thereof and the time for redemption of such piece
or parcel of land from such sale will expire 60 days after the service
of this notice and proof thereof has been filed in my office.

Witness my hand and official seal this ........ day of

...............................

(OFFICIAL SEAL) County Auditor of
............. County, Minnesota.”

Approved May 26, 1969.

CHAPTER 754—H. F. No. 2642

An act relating to agriculture; taxation.of oleormargarine b[ends
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 33.10.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota &tatutes 1967, Section 33..10, is
amended to read: -
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33.10 Oleomargarine; tax. Swbdivision 1. There is
hereby imposed, levied, and assessed an inspection fee and excise tax
of ten cents upon ¢ach pound of oleomargarine which: (1) is artifi-
ciaily colored to a shade of yellow which has a tint containing more
than one and six-tenths degrees of yellow, or of yellow and red collec-
tively, but with an excess of yellow over red, as measured in terms of
the Lov1bond tintometer scale, and (2) is sold offered or exposed for
sale, or given or delivered to a consumer. Such fee and tax shall be
paid to the commissioner prior to any such sale, gift, or delivery, ex-
cept where otherwise provided in cases where tax metering devices
are used..

Subd 2. The tax upon any blend of oleomargarine and buzter
sold for manufacturing purposes in containers of 50 pounds or larger
shall be prorated based upon the percentage of oleomargarine con-
tained in the blend computed according to regulations of the commis-
s:oner

Approved May 26 1969.

CHAPTER 755—H. F. No. 2725

An act relating to elections; regulating electronic voting regula-
tions and counting center procedures; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Sections 206.075; 206.08; 206.185, Subdivisions 1 and 3; and
206.23, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Seciion 206.075, is
amended to read:

206.075  Elections; electronic voting.  Every program for
use in an election conducted by means of an electronic voting system
shall be prepared at the direction of the proper authority having di-
rect charge of the election and shall be independently verlﬁed by a
competent person designated by such authority. The term “competent
person” shall mean a person other than and wholly independent of
any person operating or employed by the counting center or the cor-
poration or other person preparing the program who can demonsirate
that he is knowledgeable as a computer programmer. A test deck pre-
pared by a competent person shall be used for independent verifica-
tion of the program; it shall test the maximum digits used in totalling
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